

CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING Leon Valley City Council Chambers 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Thursday, February 25, 2021

MINUTES

5:15 PM Call to Order; Determine a Quorum is Present, Pledge of Allegiance.

Attendee Name	Organization	Title	Status	Arrived
Chris Riley	City of Leon Valley	Mayor	Present	
David Edwards	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 1	Present	
Josh Stevens	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 2	Present	5:35 PM
Jed Hefner	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 3	Present	
Rey Orozco	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 4	Present	
Will Bradshaw	City of Leon Valley	Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 5	Present	

Mayor Chris Riley welcomed everyone and then announced a quorum of City Council was present. Mayor Riley added that the only people being remoted in this evening would be the candidates being interviewed during executive session.

Mayor Riley asked Councilor David Edwards to lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

CITIZENS TO BE HEARD

Mayor Chris Riley read a fax that was submitted by: Annabelle Schmidt

The City Council Shall Meet In Executive Session To Discuss The Following:

Mayor Riley read aloud the agenda caption for Item 3.1

The City Council went into Executive Session at 5:36 PM

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, Section 551.074 Personnel Matters: To Conduct Interviews for the Position of City Manager

Reconvene Into Regular Session And Take Action On Issues Discussed In Executive Session If Necessary

The City Council reconvened into Open Session at 9:55 PM

There was no action taken.

Acting/Interim City Manager Hank Brummett updated the City Council briefly on the Marshall Tank Project saying that everything was going well and that to date, nothing had been spent from the contingency plan so the tank should be able to be painted at no additional cost.

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Riley announced that the meeting adjourned at 9:55 PM.

These minutes approved by the Leon Valley City Council on the 9th of March, 2021.

APPROVED

CHRIS RIL

MAYOR

ATTEST:

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC CITY SECRETARY

